10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ILENE J. LASHINSKY (#003073)
United States Trustee
District of Arizona

LARRY L. WATSON (#CA 193531)
Trial Attorney

230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

(602) 682-2600

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re: Chapter 11

MORTGAGES LTD., No. 2-08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING STIPULATED
ORDER TO RESCHEDULE EVIDENTIARY
HEARING AND REVISING DISCOVERY
SCHEDULE RE: SECOND INTERIM

AND FINAL AMENDED APPLICATION FOR
ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF FEES FOR
SERVICES RENDERED AND EXPENSES
INCURRED BY GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Debtor.

N Nt e s e vt et et et e e’ e’

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the United States Trustee for the District of Arizona has
lodged a Stipulated Order to Reschedule Evidentiary Hearing and Revising Discovery Schedule Re:
Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services
Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP.

A copy of the proposed order is attached hereto.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this /&8th day of May, 2010.

ILENE J. LASHINSKY

United States Trustee
District of Arizona

(s/ITLW _(CA#193531)
LARRY L. WATSON




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Copies of the foregoing mailed the
16th day of Mayj, to:

Keith L. Hendricks

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913

Attorney for ML Manager, LLC and
assignee of Grace Entities

Shelton L. Freeman

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin

& Lacey, P.C.

7310 N. 16" Street, Ste. 330

Phoenix, AZ 85020

Attorneys for G. Grant Lyon

Ch. 11 Trustee for Radical Bunny, LLC

Michael D. O’Mara
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young

2600 ONE COMMERCE SQ.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7098
Attorneys for Kevin T. O’Halloran
Liquidating Trustee for Mortgages Ltd.

David Cleary

Garland Brown

Greenberg Traurig LLP

2375 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 700
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Special Counsel for Mortgages Ltd.

/s/ C. Craig




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Exhibit “A”



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre: In Proceedings Under Chapter 11
MORTGAGES LTD,, Case No. 2-08-bk-07465-RJH
ORDER RESCHEDULING
EVIDENTIARY HEARING AND
Debtor. REVISING DISCOVERY SCHEDULE
RE:

SECOND INTERIM AND FINAL
AMENDED APPLICATION FOR
ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF
FEES FOR SERVICES RENDERED
AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

(Relates to Docket No. 1800)

Requested Hearing Date

Date: August 10,2010
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Location: Courtroom 603

THIS MATTER COMES BEFORE THE COURT pursuant to the Stipulated
Motion for Order to Reschedule Evidentiary Hearing and Revising Discovery Schedule
re: Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees
for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP (the
“Stipulation™) filed by Greenberg Traurig LLP (“GT”), the United States Trustee, Kevin




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

T. O’Halloran, Liquidating Trustee of Mortgages, Ltd., ML Manager, LLC (collectively
with GT, the “Parties”). Based on the Stipulation, and good cause appearing,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED vacating the 9:00 am. May 11, 2010 evidentiary

hearing on the Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and
Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig,
LLP (the “GT Fee Application™), filed on June 12, 2009 at Docket No. 1800, and setting
the evidentiary hearing to be held at 9:00 a.m. on August 10, 2010.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED revising the discovery schedule as follows:

July 8,2010 Disclosure of Experts
July 15, 2010 Exchange of Expert Reports
July 22, 2010 Conclude Discovery, including experts
July 29, 2010 Joint Pretrial Statements and Pretrial Memorandum (if
any)
August 10,2010 Evidentiary Hearing.
SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE.




U.S. Bankruptcy Court, District of Arizona Page 1 of 1

Upload a Single Order
The new PDF document 314831 .pdf was uploaded successfully on 5/11/2010 at 3:21 PM

Order Type: Orders Setting / Vacating / Rescheduling Hearing
Case Number: 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Case Name: Mortgages Ltd.

Related Document Number: 2734

Related Document Description: Motion to Continue

Hearing Date: 5/11/2010

Upload Single (bk)

https://ecf.azb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/Dispatch.pl?915981148393889 5/11/2010



