2	ILENE J. LASHINSKY (#003073) United States Trustee District of Arizona			
3	LARRY L. WATSON (#CA 193531)			
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85003			
5				
6				
7				
8	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
10	In re:) Chapter 11		
11	MORTGAGES LTD.,	No. 2-08-bk-07465-RJH		
12		NOTICE OF LODGING STIPULATED ORDER TO RESCHEDULE EVIDENTIARY		
13	Debtor.) HEARING AND REVISING DISCOVERY) SCHEDULE RE: SECOND INTERIM		
14) AND FINAL AMENDED APPLICATION FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF FEES FOR		
15) SERVICES RENDERED AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP		
16				
17	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the United States Trustee for the District of Arizona has			
18	lodged a Stipulated Order to Reschedule Evidentiary Hearing and Revising Discovery Schedule Re:			
19	Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services			
20	Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP.			
21	A copy of the proposed order is attached hereto.			
22	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16 th day of May, 2010.			
23		ILENE J. LASHINSKY United States Trustee		
24		District of Arizona		
25		/s/ LLW (CA#193531)		
26		LARRY L. WATSON		
27				
28				

1	Copies of the foregoing mailed the
2	16th day of May, to:
3	Keith L. Hendricks Fennemore Craig, P.C.
4	3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600 Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913
5	Attorney for ML Manager, LLC and assignee of Grace Entities
6	Shelton L. Freeman
7	DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacey, P.C.
8	7310 N. 16 th Street, Ste. 330 Phoenix, AZ 85020
9	Attorneys for G. Grant Lyon Ch. 11 Trustee for Radical Bunny, LLC
10	Michael D. O'Mara
11	Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young 2600 ONE COMMERCE SQ.
12	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7098 Attorneys for Kevin T. O'Halloran
13	Liquidating Trustee for Mortgages Ltd.
14	David Cleary Garland Brown
15	Greenberg Traurig LLP 2375 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 700
16	Phoenix, AZ 85016
17	Special Counsel for Mortgages Ltd.
18	/s/ C. Craig
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
	2
28	2

1		
2	2	
3	3	
4	Ł	
5	5	
6	5	
7	7	
8	3	
9		
10		
11		
12	2	
13	3	
14	1	
15	5	
16	5	
17	7	1. '4 66 A 9
18	EXNI	bit "A"
19	e l	
20	II .	
21		
22	2	
23	3	
24	1	
25		
26		
27	7	
28		3

1 2 3 4 5 6 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 7 FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 8 In re: In Proceedings Under Chapter 11 9 MORTGAGES LTD., Case No. 2-08-bk-07465-RJH 10 ORDER RESCHEDULING EVIDENTIARY HEARING AND 11 Debtor. REVISING DISCOVERY SCHEDULE RE: 12 SECOND INTERIM AND FINAL 13 AMENDED APPLICATION FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF 14 FEES FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY 15 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 16 (Relates to Docket No. 1800) 17 **Requested Hearing Date** 18 Date: August 10, 2010 Time: 9:00 a.m. 19 **Location: Courtroom 603** 20 21

THIS MATTER COMES BEFORE THE COURT pursuant to the Stipulated Motion for Order to Reschedule Evidentiary Hearing and Revising Discovery Schedule re: Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP (the "Stipulation") filed by Greenberg Traurig LLP ("GT"), the United States Trustee, Kevin

22

23

24

25

26

T. O'Halloran, Liquidating Trustee of Mortgages, Ltd., ML Manager, LLC (collectively with GT, the "Parties"). Based on the Stipulation, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED vacating the 9:00 a.m. May 11, 2010 evidentiary hearing on the Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP (the "GT Fee Application"), filed on June 12, 2009 at Docket No. 1800, and setting the evidentiary hearing to be held at 9:00 a.m. on August 10, 2010.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED revising the discovery schedule as follows:

July 8, 2010	Disclosure of Experts
July 15, 2010	Exchange of Expert Reports
July 22, 2010	Conclude Discovery, including experts
July 29, 2010	Joint Pretrial Statements and Pretrial Memorandum (if any)
August 10, 2010	Evidentiary Hearing.

SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE.

Upload a Single Order

The new PDF document 314831 .pdf was uploaded successfully on 5/11/2010 at 3:21 PM

Order Type: Orders Setting / Vacating / Rescheduling Hearing

Case Number: 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Case Name: Mortgages Ltd.

Related Document Number: 2734

Related Document Description: Motion to Continue

Hearing Date: 5/11/2010

Upload Single (bk)